
The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week

0

20000

40000

60000

80000

100000

120000

140000

Epi_Week

2020.53
2021.01

2021.02
2021.03

2021.04
2021.05

2021.06
2021.07

2021.08
2021.09

2021.10
2021.11

2021.12
2021.13

2021.14
2021.15

2021.16
2021.17

2021.18
2021.19

2021.20
2021.21

2021.22
2021.23

2021.24
2021.25

2021.26
2021.27

2021.28
2021.29

2021.30
2021.31

2021.32
2021.33

2021.34
2021.35

2021.36

26755

39641
3139631007 3351230623 31222 31922

36827
30051 31148 31616

35506
30863 31316 32486

38708

9741

24474

1570113138
20297

12459 14061
18348

22733

11796 13650
17358

21798

12850 14735
19288

23901

44165

123241

68640
63291

102413

59693
65962

78939

119789

56154

64928
73094

115688

61910
67146

89280
83502

95699

48737

108181

31518

65904

4868747109
53160

45230 48081 49819

60731

42485
47814 49250

57339

46402 48394 50837

64371

4247

16711
9564 126659352 10131

15998
9274 9784

15267
9452 10855

16524

6780 87677898 8400 9181
4432 74224790

8488
4614

80775111
8965

93052

5955356756

69084

54483
58446

62049

85140

57866 60693

78739

55816 59007
64575

90610

Eastern Cape Free State Gauteng KwaZulu-Natal Limpopo Mpumalanga North West Northern Cape Western Cape

Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU
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Ventilated
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Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on pa�ents who are on oxygen or ven�lated. 

The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day
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Public
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by epidemiological week
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facili�es back-capture historical data.
The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents who test posi�ve for SARS-CoV-2 on PCR or an�gen tests.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province

Province

 

Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Free State
Gauteng

KwaZulu-Natal
Limpopo

Mpumalanga
North West

Northern Cape
Western Cape
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46
7
9

13
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Total 255 194328 35491 151429 5206 1426 704 464 134

Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by hospital group

Hospital_Group Facilities
Reporting

 

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

NHN
Netcare

Mediclinic
Life Healthcare

Lenmed
Clinix
JMH

Melomed
Independent

69
59
51
50
9
6
5
5
1

21198
55201
53200
43987
9921
1767
1852
7030
172

3356
12047
9478
7698
1275
218
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1
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1173
1467
5279
157
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998
839
397
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32
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2
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106
101

0
112

0
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206
71
90
78
0

54
0
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21
50
83
22
10
8

29
0

13
36
29
39
9
0
0
8
0

Total 255 194328 35491 151429 5206 1426 704 464 134

Private

Hospital admissions by province
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Hospital admissions by hospital group
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Admissions by hospital group

55201 (28.41%)

53200 (27.38%)

43987 (22.64%)

21198 (10.91%)
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Deaths by hospital group
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